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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom Année Club /Domicile Temps (Clt) Catégorie

Scratch mixte 12,5 Km

1 312 BRÜGGER Michel 1981 TV Boesingen 42:37.6 (1) M20

2 63 MESZAROS Thomas 1978 CA Belfaux 43:49.0 (2) M20

3 187 CONUS Thierry 1976 CS Vallée du Flon 44:57.0 (3) M20

4 328 HASLER Marius 1961 TSV Düdingen MAHU 45:36.6 (1) M40

5 155 JENNI Adrian 1979 TSV Düdingen MAHU 45:52.3 (4) M20

6 4 NICOLET Claude 1967 CA Farvagny 46:08.6 (2) M40

7 281 VONLANTHEN Patrick 1974 Vouvry 46:13.9 (5) M20

8 235 STURNY Florian 1982 LAT Sense 46:26.0 (6) M20

9 194 GOLLIARD Christophe 1971 CA Belfaux 46:27.6 (7) M20

10 151 KREIENBÜHL Christian 1973 CA Marly 46:46.5 (8) M20

11 96 BUCHS Sebastien 1982 CARC Romont 47:16.3 (9) M20

12 48 POCHON Patrick 1961 SA Bulle 47:21.0 (3) M40

13 82 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS Marsens 47:23.4 (1) M50

14 43 CLÉMENT Patrick 1972 SA Bulle 47:35.0 (10) M20

15 23 PITTET André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 47:38.4 (4) M40

16 225 HUBER Erich 1981 LAT Sense 47:44.0 (11) M20

17 217 BIRBAUM Pascal 1978 LAT Sense 47:48.1 (12) M20

18 19 SCAIOLA Jean-Philippe 1975 Vuadens 47:55.8 (13) M20

19 72 PICCAND Cédric 1975 CA Farvagny 48:17.8 (14) M20

20 319 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella 48:40.4 (5) M40

21 334 ROMANENS Pierre 1973 CA Farvagny 48:45.7 (15) M20

22 279 BOHN Pascal 1968 SA Bulle 48:49.4 (6) M40

23 243 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 CARC Romont 49:00.5 (16) M20

24 56 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 FC Porsel - le Crêt - St-Marti 49:10.9 (17) M20

25 297 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny 49:30.0 (2) M50

26 283 DANIEL Christophe 1973 Marsens 49:31.9 (18) M20

27 298 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 Villeneuve FR 49:55.5 (19) M20

28 327 CHARRIÈRE Eric 1983 FSG Charmey 50:01.4 (20) M20

29 11 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 50:03.4 (21) M20

30 302 DEMIERRE Stéphane 1990 CARC Romont 50:06.4 (1) M19

31 318 SALLIN Dimitri 1988 SA Bulle 50:09.0 (22) M20

32 329 BALMER Eric 1965 FSG Charmey 50:17.7 (7) M40

33 263 BLATTER Stefan 1979 TV Boesingen 50:22.3 (23) M20

34 270 REYNAUD David 1975 CARC Romont 50:25.1 (24) M20

35 333 SINGY Nicolas 1975 Villarlod 50:34.9 (25) M20

36 202 DESSIBOURG Valentin 1986 CS Hauteville 50:51.6 (26) M20

37 292 RAUBER Sebastien 1990 Charmey 50:55.5 (2) M19

38 313 BARRAS Julien 1970 ACPM Matran 51:00.8 (27) M20

39 230 MABBOUX Joël 1986 LAT Sense 51:02.7 (28) M20

40 303 RIEDER Damien 1972 Montet 51:05.8 (29) M20

41 269 BOUCHER Gilles 1957 CA Belfaux 51:16.2 (3) M50

42 158 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Palézieux 51:37.5 (1) F20

43 70 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC Romont 51:38.1 (30) M20

44 275 FLEURY Lucien (1993) 1990 CARC Romont 51:38.8 (3) M19

45 197 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 Fribourg 51:49.3 (4) M50

46 12 CLÉMENT-FAVRE Sandrine 1975 TSV Düdingen MAHU 51:59.6 (2) F20
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47 220 BUCHS Willy 1964 LAT Sense 52:04.8 (8) M40

48 138 PERROUD François 1966 CARC Romont 52:20.9 (9) M40

49 307 PASQUIER Christophe 1980 CS Marsens 52:32.0 (31) M20

50 241 MOTA-LOPES Luis 1967 LAT Sense 52:41.3 (10) M40

51 79 BOSSEL Jean-Noël 1959 ACPM Matran 52:48.3 (11) M40

52 173 BURRI Bruno 1970 TSV Düdingen MAHU 52:59.2 (32) M20

53 103 MONNEY Stéphanie 1970 CA Farvagny 53:09.6 (3) F20

54 153 JOYE Jean-Claude 1962 CA Belfaux 53:22.0 (12) M40

55 335 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CS Marsens 53:25.3 (33) M20

56 71 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens 53:29.0 (13) M40

57 301 DESSIBOURG Benoît 1983 Glisse Club Romont 53:30.2 (34) M20

58 306 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC Romont 53:31.1 (14) M40

59 239 ZBINDEN Joseph 1948 LAT Sense 53:37.4 (1) M60

60 18 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CA Farvagny 53:38.2 (5) M50

61 123 BOSSY Jean-Daniel 1946 Sporting Club Broyard 53:53.3 (2) M60

62 226 JENNY Peter 1956 LAT Sense 54:03.0 (6) M50

63 305 PETITE Xavier 1970 ACPM Matran 54:03.7 (35) M20

64 330 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 Charmey 54:18.3 (15) M40

65 149 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles 54:19.8 (36) M20

66 267 FAVRE Sébastien 1970 CS Vallée du Flon 54:22.1 (37) M20

67 236 UDRY Matthias 1988 LAT Sense 54:25.7 (38) M20

68 30 GEINOZ Antoine 1959 CA Farvagny 54:27.7 (16) M40

69 159 VOILLAT François 1959 CA Belfaux 54:28.8 (17) M40

70 57 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 54:31.6 (1) F40

71 27 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 CA Belfaux 54:34.6 (7) M50

72 321 GLANNAZ Marcel 1951 CA Farvagny 54:40.4 (8) M50

73 45 MAURON Gérard 1956 CARC Romont 54:46.3 (9) M50

74 304 FRAGNIÈRE Benoît 1959 SA Bulle 54:49.1 (18) M40

75 223 GUGLER Yvan 1990 LAT Sense 54:53.4 (4) M19

76 203 BERSET Philippe 1978 CA Farvagny 55:01.8 (39) M20

77 331 CURRAT Stéphane 1975 CA Farvagny 55:04.7 (40) M20

78 135 FREIBURGHAUS Philippe 1964 ACPM Matran 55:18.8 (19) M40

79 211 ODY Damien 1971 Sorens 55:21.0 (41) M20

80 240 ZURKINDEN Andreas 1965 LAT Sense 55:24.2 (20) M40

81 168 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 55:27.8 (10) M50

82 120 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC Romont 55:31.6 (21) M40

83 78 AEBISCHER Christian 1962 CS Vallée du Flon 55:37.6 (22) M40

84 109 BUCHS Edouard 1951 Cremo SA 55:43.3 (11) M50

85 260 PICHARD Lucy 1989 SC Les Diablerets 55:46.2 (1) F19

86 107 SUGNAUX Maurice 1961 CARC Romont 55:47.1 (23) M40

87 117 KOLLY Jacques 1972 ACPM Matran 55:50.4 (42) M20

88 53 BRODARD Damien 1971 CS Hauteville 55:51.6 (43) M20

89 340 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 ACPM Matran 55:52.4 (24) M40

90 323 LIARD Arnaud 1990 FC La Sionge 55:52.7 (5) M19

91 324 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 Bulle 55:55.5 (44) M20

92 343 MATHYS Roland 1968 TSV Heitenried 56:04.0 (25) M40

93 350 DOUSSE Georges 1968 CA Marly 56:05.4 (26) M40

94 237 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense 56:11.6 (45) M20

95 290 MOOSER Markus 1974 Charmey 56:13.8 (46) M20

96 126 MAURON Vincent 1984 CARC Romont 56:14.3 (47) M20
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97 51 REY Jean-Sébastien 1968 A travers Cugy 56:18.3 (27) M40

98 282 MAILLARD Christian 1972 FC Gumefens 56:19.5 (48) M20

99 22 REPOND Jérôme (1992) 1990 CS Hauteville 56:20.2 (6) M19

100 234 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT Sense 56:21.5 (12) M50

101 178 HAEBERGER Bernard 1978 Chouettes-Team 56:22.3 (49) M20

102 124 CURRAT Christian 1954 CS Vallée du Flon 56:23.7 (13) M50

103 42 WÜST Hugo 1943 TV Bösingen 56:25.8 (3) M60

104 332 PYTHON Vincent 1975 Vuisternens-en-Ogoz 56:29.2 (50) M20

105 115 KOLLY Lucien 1986 CS Hauteville 56:31.2 (51) M20

106 73 GAVILLET Philippe 1966 CA Farvagny 56:33.8 (28) M40

107 284 MOOSER André 1965 CARC Romont 56:44.1 (29) M40

108 83 PINHO Candido 1964 CACP Fribourg 56:52.8 (30) M40

109 300 MAILLARD Eric 1962 CARC Romont 56:54.4 (31) M40

110 161 MINNIG Hugo (1993) 1990 CS Hauteville 56:55.5 (7) M19

111 156 SCHINDLER Jacques 1951 Montée de Nozon 56:59.1 (14) M50

112 1 RAEMY Cornelia 1967 TV Boesingen 57:08.1 (2) F40

113 339 RAEMY Ilo 1973 TSV Heitenried 57:10.3 (52) M20

114 246 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 Epalinges 57:18.6 (4) M60

115 259 BREU Marlyse 1988 SC Les Diablerets 57:19.7 (4) F20

116 229 KUNZ Martin 1952 LAT Sense 57:23.3 (15) M50

117 167 BOURQUIN Philippe 1958 ACPM Matran 57:36.0 (16) M50

118 177 LUEKE Michael 1962 SA Bulle 57:40.3 (32) M40

119 2 RIEDO Inge 1978 TSV Düdingen MAHU 57:43.6 (5) F20

120 277 VILLERMAULAZ Benoît 1977 FSG Charmey 57:47.8 (53) M20

121 186 DAUTREPPE Patricia 1963 Care Vevey 57:49.1 (3) F40

122 257 BAECHLER Gilbert 1970 TSV Rechthalten 57:51.9 (54) M20

123 291 MOOSER Natacha 1976 FSG Charmey 57:53.9 (6) F20

124 204 COLLAUD Olivier 1976 Chouettes-Team 57:58.3 (55) M20

125 147 DAFFLON Henri 1963 ACPM Matran 57:58.8 (33) M40

126 206 SCHALLER Anita 1962 CA Marly 58:01.1 (4) F40

127 214 BARRAS Michel 1955 CS Hauteville 58:08.8 (17) M50

128 20 ROSSIER Marcel 1959 CS Vallée du Flon 58:17.9 (34) M40

129 133 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SA Bulle 58:23.0 (1) F50

130 242 SCHALLER Manfred 1967 LAT Sense 58:26.3 (35) M40

131 99 BURRI Esther 1964 TSV Heitenried 58:28.4 (5) F40

132 262 PAUCHARD Bruno 1949 TV Boesingen 58:29.6 (18) M50

133 3 WAELTI Albert 1969 ACPM Matran 58:30.2 (56) M20

134 38 CURRAT Vincent 1988 CS Vallée du Flon 58:31.6 (57) M20

135 74 DEFFERRARD Isabelle 1971 CARC Romont 58:35.5 (7) F20

136 16 ANGELOZ Henri 1964 CACP Fribourg 58:40.9 (36) M40

137 247 GACHET Yvan 1980 Bouloz 58:46.9 (58) M20

138 122 DUTOIT Virginie 1982 Lussy 58:49.2 (8) F20

139 49 CLÉMENT Benoit 1967 Chouettes-Team 58:55.3 (37) M40

140 231 SCHNEUWLY Alex 1990 LAT Sense 58:56.9 (8) M19

141 266 AEBY Pierre 1948 CA Marly 58:57.7 (5) M60

142 37 RUFFIEUX Stéphane 1980 SC Les Chevalets Cerniat 59:04.9 (59) M20

143 326 NUOFFER Julien 1974 CA Belfaux 59:08.7 (60) M20

144 131 REY Annick 1978 CS Vallée du Flon 59:10.8 (9) F20

145 233 SCHÖPFER Franz 1984 LAT Sense 59:11.9 (61) M20

146 108 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue 59:13.6 (38) M40
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147 347 DÉBAZ Philippe 1978 Rossenges 59:14.4 (62) M20

148 140 AEBISCHER Marie-Madelaine 1965 TSV Heitenried 59:15.4 (6) F40

149 325 BERSET NUOFFER Christiane 1973 CA Belfaux 59:19.9 (10) F20

150 341 REMI-DEVITO Giuseppina 1959 CA Belfaux 59:24.9 (7) F40

151 130 BORGOGNON Julien 1945 Sporting Club Broyard 59:25.7 (6) M60

152 180 KLAUS Patrick 1961 TSV Rechthalten 59:27.7 (39) M40

153 251 SCYBOZ-MOOSER Nicole 1966 FSG Charmey 59:28.6 (8) F40

154 190 DUPASQUIER Steve (1991) 1990 Vuadens 59:39.1 (9) M19

155 154 TERCIER Christophe 1970 Team Lysalp 59:40.3 (63) M20

156 81 SANTOS Celestino 1955 CACP Fribourg 59:42.3 (19) M50

157 32 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 Chouettes-Team 59:46.9 (40) M40

158 67 BUTTY Roger 1963 Ecublens 59:48.1 (41) M40

159 54 MONNEY Jean-Claude 1958 CA Belfaux 1h00:02.8 (20) M50

160 94 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon 1h00:03.5 (42) M40

161 89 CURRAT Bruno 1962 Châtel-St-Denis 1h00:04.0 (43) M40

162 309 EMERY Laure-Christine 1980 CA Belfaux 1h00:04.8 (11) F20

163 351 BARRAS Jean-François 1958 Sâles 1h00:05.6 (21) M50

164 65 CURRAT Philippe 1957 CS Vallée du Flon 1h00:08.3 (22) M50

165 349 MACHERET Bernard 1965 CA Farvagny 1h00:17.1 (44) M40

166 69 DORTHE Sébastien 1974 Chésalles-sur-Oron 1h00:25.3 (64) M20

167 280 ULDRY Jean-Marc 1964 FSG Charmey 1h00:34.0 (45) M40

168 276 GERMANN Christian 1952 Vauderens 1h00:34.9 (23) M50

169 222 DE GASPARO Charles-Etienne 1966 LAT Sense 1h00:37.2 (46) M40

170 205 OBERSON Anne 1980 Team Lysalp 1h00:39.5 (12) F20

171 164 DURGNAT Yvette 1946 Chernex 1h00:42.7 (2) F50

172 106 DUC Christine 1964 CARC Romont 1h00:43.4 (9) F40

173 7 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 FSG Sâles 1h00:47.8 (65) M20

174 317 CHIQUET Myriam 1963 TSV Rechthalten 1h00:54.6 (10) F40

175 52 RAST Jacques 1948 CACP Fribourg 1h00:56.7 (7) M60

176 91 SUDAN Colombe 1968 CARC Romont 1h01:06.7 (11) F40

177 13 BROCH Marcel 1966 TSV Rechthalten 1h01:07.3 (47) M40

178 6 BUCHS Rachel 1989 LAT Sense 1h01:07.9 (2) F19

179 127 BOBES Gilles 1956 CACP Fribourg 1h01:11.3 (24) M50

180 311 DORTHE Pierre-Alain 1964 ACPM Matran 1h01:14.4 (48) M40

181 210 FRAGNIÈRE Ursula 1968 CS Marsens 1h01:15.3 (12) F40

182 90 BALMER Jonathan (1993) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h01:18.5 (10) M19

183 299 SAVARY Erica 1973 CS Le Mouret 1h01:32.5 (13) F20

184 273 BOLAY Claire 1958 Care Vevey 1h01:46.1 (3) F50

185 14 EGGIMAN Ruedi 1947 FSG Bulle 1h01:53.6 (8) M60

186 80 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CA Farvagny 1h01:59.9 (9) M60

187 77 KOLLY Christian 1967 CA Farvagny 1h02:01.3 (49) M40

188 24 PROBST Guillaume (1991) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h02:04.1 (11) M19

189 182 GOBET Didier 1963 CA Farvagny 1h02:12.2 (50) M40

190 255 MESOT Ariane 1975 Crokil Leysin 1h02:16.4 (14) F20

191 92 REMI Charles 1953 CA Belfaux 1h02:21.1 (25) M50

192 337 CHAPPALLEY Nicolas 1965 FSG Charmey 1h02:22.2 (51) M40

193 97 BRODARD Monique 1956 CA Farvagny 1h02:23.3 (4) F50

194 293 PLETSCHER Martine 1956 Yverdon 1h02:24.7 (5) F50

195 250 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 FSG Charmey 1h02:26.1 (13) F40

196 75 BRÜGGER Jérémie (1991 ) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h02:27.4 (12) M19
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197 44 GRANDGIRARD Pierre-André 1963 A travers Cugy 1h02:29.6 (52) M40

198 85 MILLASSON André 1943 Châtel-St-Denis 1h02:38.9 (10) M60

199 216 BAECHLER Fabio 1990 LAT Sense 1h02:46.6 (13) M19

200 289 FRAGNIÈRE Noemie 1990 SA Bulle 1h02:47.5 (3) F19

201 224 HERR Willi 1942 LAT Sense 1h02:48.5 (11) M60

202 114 CHARRIÈRE Henri 1957 St-Martin 1h02:50.2 (26) M50

203 29 ANDREY Angèle 1959 CA Belfaux 1h02:53.7 (14) F40

204 295 MUTZENBERG Roland 1965 Cambe-Gouilles 1h03:00.1 (53) M40

205 33 BRÜLHART Patrice 1977 Chouettes-Team 1h03:16.8 (66) M20

206 152 RICHOZ Pascal 1971 CARC Romont 1h03:19.0 (67) M20

207 189 CLÉMENT Jean-Claude 1938 Broc 1h03:26.2 (12) M60

208 86 WYSSMÜLLER Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens 1h03:29.7 (15) F20

209 76 KOLLY Daniel 1957 CA Farvagny 1h03:32.4 (27) M50

210 287 PERRIARD Julien 1989 Vuarmarens 1h03:38.4 (14) M19

211 338 SCHOUWEY Jérôme (1993) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h03:42.4 (15) M19

212 46 PILLONEL Sylvie 1972 AT Cugy 1h03:43.5 (16) F20

213 228 KÜFFER Walter 1952 LAT Sense 1h03:50.5 (28) M50

214 166 RISSE Etienne 1963 CS Hauteville 1h03:52.7 (54) M40

215 39 CURRAT Laetitia 1983 CS Vallée du Flon 1h03:55.2 (17) F20

216 199 VIEIRA DE SOUSA Antonio 1958 CACP Fribourg 1h03:56.2 (29) M50

217 31 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 1h03:57.6 (15) F40

218 249 DÉNERVAUD Claude 1979 Bouloz 1h03:59.3 (68) M20

219 322 JEMMELY Olivier 1969 CARC Romont 1h04:00.1 (69) M20

220 286 BRASEY Beatrice 1967 CS Marsens 1h04:12.1 (16) F40

221 84 CHERVET Roland 1944 Sporting Club Broyard 1h04:22.7 (13) M60

222 342 BUTTY Christian 1965 Sâles 1h04:25.5 (55) M40

223 265 COLLIARD Jean-Louis 1964 Châtel-St-Denis 1h04:27.5 (56) M40

224 144 MERCANTON Patrick 1957 CS Vallée du Flon 1h04:31.8 (30) M50

225 143 GUISOLAN François 1970 ACPM Matran 1h04:33.0 (70) M20

226 258 MENOUD Dominique 1969 La Joux 1h04:36.8 (71) M20

227 315 LUISIER Anne-Laure 1976 Les Trotteurs 1h04:40.7 (18) F20

228 285 BUTTY Marie-Jeanne 1963 Matran 1h04:42.5 (17) F40

229 136 PHILIPONA ROMANENS Anne 1970 CS Marsens 1h04:52.7 (19) F20

230 137 ALVAREZ José 1961 CACP Fribourg 1h04:59.0 (57) M40

231 34 OCHIENG PERNET Awilo 1965 CA Belfaux 1h05:11.2 (18) F40

232 268 RAEMY Bruno 1954 ACPM Matran 1h05:16.3 (31) M50

233 163 GOBET Carole 1979 CARC Romont 1h05:22.3 (20) F20

234 261 REICHENBACH Jean 1940 Granges 1h05:23.6 (14) M60

235 352 GREMAUD-COCHARD Lise-Louise 1949 CARC Romont 1h05:35.5 (6) F50

236 55 BRODARD Valérie 1971 CS Hauteville 1h05:43.7 (21) F20

237 278 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey 1h05:59.0 (32) M50

238 209 BACH Francine 1963 CARC Romont 1h06:13.0 (19) F40

239 118 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS Hauteville 1h06:13.6 (33) M50

240 62 GOLLIARD Marie-Jo 1968 CS Hauteville 1h06:22.1 (20) F40

241 112 MAILLARD Cédric 1983 Equipe à sept Porsel 1h06:24.6 (72) M20

242 40 CURRAT Sophie 1986 CS Vallée du Flon 1h06:26.1 (22) F20

243 98 BATTIAZ Samuel 1980 CS Vallée du Flon 1h06:26.7 (73) M20

244 320 METTRAUX René 1967 ACPM Matran 1h06:27.4 (58) M40

245 310 PACHE Isabelle 1969 Footing Club Lausanne 1h06:29.4 (23) F20

246 215 SILVA Maria 1957 CACP Fribourg 1h06:30.3 (7) F50
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247 87 SILVA Diamantino 1963 CACP Fribourg 1h06:31.4 (59) M40

248 345 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS Marsens 1h06:40.1 (24) F20

249 184 PITTET Céline (1993) 1990 CS Vallée du Flon 1h07:04.0 (4) F19

250 162 CARREL Pierre-Emmanuel 1964 ACPM Matran 1h07:21.0 (60) M40

251 165 MONNEY Agathe 1960 CARC Romont 1h07:29.9 (21) F40

252 174 PICCAND Aline 1983 SA Bulle 1h07:34.4 (25) F20

253 102 NESTOLA Marcello 1960 ACPM Matran 1h07:48.9 (61) M40

254 146 HERREN Esther 1968 TV Boesingen 1h08:02.9 (22) F40

255 288 FRAGNIÈRE Delphine 1987 SA Bulle 1h08:29.5 (26) F20

256 150 AYER Chantal 1965 CA Farvagny 1h09:00.4 (23) F40

257 314 JORDAN Pierre-Alain 1969 CS Neirivue 1h09:01.1 (74) M20

258 134 ROBADEY Félix 1944 FSG Bulle 1h09:09.8 (15) M60

259 111 BUCHS Marc (1991) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h09:15.9 (16) M19

260 110 LAMBERT Lina 1961 Fétigny 1h09:19.2 (24) F40

261 244 DEVAUD André 1943 Pied du Jura 1h09:21.2 (16) M60

262 100 PINHO Anne-Marie 1964 CACP Fribourg 1h09:32.2 (25) F40

263 248 MAILLARD Yannik 1979 Siviriez 1h09:37.8 (75) M20

264 348 CASTELLA Danielle 1965 SA Bulle 1h09:43.5 (26) F40

265 346 DURGNAT Jacques 1945 Chernex 1h09:44.6 (17) M60

266 121 THURRE Gabriel 1955 CACP Fribourg 1h09:53.1 (34) M50

267 192 SCHALLER Raphaël 1957 ACPM Matran 1h10:42.2 (35) M50

268 171 REPOND Fabienne 1971 CS Hauteville 1h10:48.5 (27) F20

269 294 MARLETEZ Blaise 1958 Cambe Gouilles 1h10:59.8 (36) M50

270 227 JUNGO Anita 1952 LAT Sense 1h11:02.2 (8) F50

271 218 BUCHS Brigitte 1961 LAT Sense 1h11:09.7 (27) F40

272 316 BURGY Yves 1964 Avry 1h11:38.2 (62) M40

273 254 CHASSOT Joseph 1948 Givisiez 1h11:48.6 (18) M60

274 253 BOURQUI Christian 1971 CA Fribourg 1h11:49.2 (76) M20

275 196 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SA Bulle 1h12:16.4 (37) M50

276 245 SCHIBLI Gabriella 1953 Epalinges 1h12:46.5 (9) F50

277 105 CURRAT Marcel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 1h12:48.6 (38) M50

278 25 GRAND Marion 1974 CA Farvagny 1h12:49.3 (28) F20

279 129 BETTICHER Nicole 1967 TSV Rechthalten 1h12:56.8 (28) F40

280 5 FRACHEBOUD René 1950 Chouettes-Team 1h13:22.1 (39) M50

281 296 CORBOZ Martin 1959 Cugy 1h13:30.9 (63) M40

282 221 BUESS Zita 1990 LAT Sense 1h13:32.6 (5) F19

283 238 WAEBER René 1959 LAT Sense 1h13:34.1 (64) M40

284 264 ROD Dominique 1964 Footing Club Lausanne 1h13:49.8 (65) M40

285 208 ROSSIER Francine 1974 Ursy 1h14:01.2 (29) F20

286 172 YERLY Olivier 1983 CS Hauteville 1h14:14.5 (77) M20

287 271 BOSSON Carine 1973 Pully 1h14:39.3 (30) F20

288 60 TISSOT Michel 1947 FSG Broc 1h14:39.9 (19) M60

289 252 CURRAT Marlène (1993) 1990 Le Crêt 1h15:01.1 (6) F19

290 26 GUEX Marinette 1967 ACPM Matran 1h15:08.6 (29) F40

291 344 DESSIBOURG Jocelyne 1956 ACPM Matran 1h15:35.4 (10) F50

292 10 JEMMELY Koba 1974 CARC Romont 1h15:43.6 (31) F20

293 272 PRELAZ Martine 1969 Rue 1h17:36.7 (32) F20

294 28 CONUS Edith 1954 CS Vallée du Flon 1h17:57.2 (11) F50

295 93 CASTELLA Jean-Marc 1964 SA Bulle 1h19:27.1 (66) M40

296 207 TINGUELY Noémie (1994) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h20:17.0 (7) F19
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297 8 BUCHS Joanna (1994) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h20:18.1 (8) F19

298 256 ONRUBIA Laurence 1964 Besencens 1h20:49.2 (30) F40

299 308 MICHELLOD Paul 1947 Footing Chalet 1h26:55.8 (20) M60

300 353 GREMAUD Gerald 1939 CARC Romont 1h29:09.8 (21) M60

301 274 LUDI Alice 1934 CS Vallée du Flon 1h31:30.4 (12) F50

Scratch Dame 12,5 Km

1 158 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Palézieux 51:37.5 (1) F20

2 12 CLÉMENT-FAVRE Sandrine 1975 TSV Düdingen MAHU 51:59.6 (2) F20

3 103 MONNEY Stéphanie 1970 CA Farvagny 53:09.6 (3) F20

4 57 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 54:31.6 (1) F40

5 260 PICHARD Lucy 1989 SC Les Diablerets 55:46.2 (1) F19

6 1 RAEMY Cornelia 1967 TV Boesingen 57:08.1 (2) F40

7 259 BREU Marlyse 1988 SC Les Diablerets 57:19.7 (4) F20

8 2 RIEDO Inge 1978 TSV Düdingen MAHU 57:43.6 (5) F20

9 186 DAUTREPPE Patricia 1963 Care Vevey 57:49.1 (3) F40

10 291 MOOSER Natacha 1976 FSG Charmey 57:53.9 (6) F20

11 206 SCHALLER Anita 1962 CA Marly 58:01.1 (4) F40

12 133 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SA Bulle 58:23.0 (1) F50

13 99 BURRI Esther 1964 TSV Heitenried 58:28.4 (5) F40

14 74 DEFFERRARD Isabelle 1971 CARC Romont 58:35.5 (7) F20

15 122 DUTOIT Virginie 1982 Lussy 58:49.2 (8) F20

16 131 REY Annick 1978 CS Vallée du Flon 59:10.8 (9) F20

17 140 AEBISCHER Marie-Madelaine 1965 TSV Heitenried 59:15.4 (6) F40

18 325 BERSET NUOFFER Christiane 1973 CA Belfaux 59:19.9 (10) F20

19 341 REMI-DEVITO Giuseppina 1959 CA Belfaux 59:24.9 (7) F40

20 251 SCYBOZ-MOOSER Nicole 1966 FSG Charmey 59:28.6 (8) F40

21 309 EMERY Laure-Christine 1980 CA Belfaux 1h00:04.8 (11) F20

22 205 OBERSON Anne 1980 Team Lysalp 1h00:39.5 (12) F20

23 164 DURGNAT Yvette 1946 Chernex 1h00:42.7 (2) F50

24 106 DUC Christine 1964 CARC Romont 1h00:43.4 (9) F40

25 317 CHIQUET Myriam 1963 TSV Rechthalten 1h00:54.6 (10) F40

26 91 SUDAN Colombe 1968 CARC Romont 1h01:06.7 (11) F40

27 6 BUCHS Rachel 1989 LAT Sense 1h01:07.9 (2) F19

28 210 FRAGNIÈRE Ursula 1968 CS Marsens 1h01:15.3 (12) F40

29 299 SAVARY Erica 1973 CS Le Mouret 1h01:32.5 (13) F20

30 273 BOLAY Claire 1958 Care Vevey 1h01:46.1 (3) F50

31 255 MESOT Ariane 1975 Crokil Leysin 1h02:16.4 (14) F20

32 97 BRODARD Monique 1956 CA Farvagny 1h02:23.3 (4) F50

33 293 PLETSCHER Martine 1956 Yverdon 1h02:24.7 (5) F50

34 250 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 FSG Charmey 1h02:26.1 (13) F40

35 289 FRAGNIÈRE Noemie 1990 SA Bulle 1h02:47.5 (3) F19

36 29 ANDREY Angèle 1959 CA Belfaux 1h02:53.7 (14) F40

37 86 WYSSMÜLLER Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens 1h03:29.7 (15) F20

38 46 PILLONEL Sylvie 1972 AT Cugy 1h03:43.5 (16) F20

39 39 CURRAT Laetitia 1983 CS Vallée du Flon 1h03:55.2 (17) F20

40 31 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 1h03:57.6 (15) F40

41 286 BRASEY Beatrice 1967 CS Marsens 1h04:12.1 (16) F40
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42 315 LUISIER Anne-Laure 1976 Les Trotteurs 1h04:40.7 (18) F20

43 285 BUTTY Marie-Jeanne 1963 Matran 1h04:42.5 (17) F40

44 136 PHILIPONA ROMANENS Anne 1970 CS Marsens 1h04:52.7 (19) F20

45 34 OCHIENG PERNET Awilo 1965 CA Belfaux 1h05:11.2 (18) F40

46 163 GOBET Carole 1979 CARC Romont 1h05:22.3 (20) F20

47 352 GREMAUD-COCHARD Lise-Louise 1949 CARC Romont 1h05:35.5 (6) F50

48 55 BRODARD Valérie 1971 CS Hauteville 1h05:43.7 (21) F20

49 209 BACH Francine 1963 CARC Romont 1h06:13.0 (19) F40

50 62 GOLLIARD Marie-Jo 1968 CS Hauteville 1h06:22.1 (20) F40

51 40 CURRAT Sophie 1986 CS Vallée du Flon 1h06:26.1 (22) F20

52 310 PACHE Isabelle 1969 Footing Club Lausanne 1h06:29.4 (23) F20

53 215 SILVA Maria 1957 CACP Fribourg 1h06:30.3 (7) F50

54 345 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS Marsens 1h06:40.1 (24) F20

55 184 PITTET Céline (1993) 1990 CS Vallée du Flon 1h07:04.0 (4) F19

56 165 MONNEY Agathe 1960 CARC Romont 1h07:29.9 (21) F40

57 174 PICCAND Aline 1983 SA Bulle 1h07:34.4 (25) F20

58 146 HERREN Esther 1968 TV Boesingen 1h08:02.9 (22) F40

59 288 FRAGNIÈRE Delphine 1987 SA Bulle 1h08:29.5 (26) F20

60 150 AYER Chantal 1965 CA Farvagny 1h09:00.4 (23) F40

61 110 LAMBERT Lina 1961 Fétigny 1h09:19.2 (24) F40

62 100 PINHO Anne-Marie 1964 CACP Fribourg 1h09:32.2 (25) F40

63 348 CASTELLA Danielle 1965 SA Bulle 1h09:43.5 (26) F40

64 171 REPOND Fabienne 1971 CS Hauteville 1h10:48.5 (27) F20

65 227 JUNGO Anita 1952 LAT Sense 1h11:02.2 (8) F50

66 218 BUCHS Brigitte 1961 LAT Sense 1h11:09.7 (27) F40

67 245 SCHIBLI Gabriella 1953 Epalinges 1h12:46.5 (9) F50

68 25 GRAND Marion 1974 CA Farvagny 1h12:49.3 (28) F20

69 129 BETTICHER Nicole 1967 TSV Rechthalten 1h12:56.8 (28) F40

70 221 BUESS Zita 1990 LAT Sense 1h13:32.6 (5) F19

71 208 ROSSIER Francine 1974 Ursy 1h14:01.2 (29) F20

72 271 BOSSON Carine 1973 Pully 1h14:39.3 (30) F20

73 252 CURRAT Marlène (1993) 1990 Le Crêt 1h15:01.1 (6) F19

74 26 GUEX Marinette 1967 ACPM Matran 1h15:08.6 (29) F40

75 344 DESSIBOURG Jocelyne 1956 ACPM Matran 1h15:35.4 (10) F50

76 10 JEMMELY Koba 1974 CARC Romont 1h15:43.6 (31) F20

77 272 PRELAZ Martine 1969 Rue 1h17:36.7 (32) F20

78 28 CONUS Edith 1954 CS Vallée du Flon 1h17:57.2 (11) F50

79 207 TINGUELY Noémie (1994) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h20:17.0 (7) F19

80 8 BUCHS Joanna (1994) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h20:18.1 (8) F19

81 256 ONRUBIA Laurence 1964 Besencens 1h20:49.2 (30) F40

82 274 LUDI Alice 1934 CS Vallée du Flon 1h31:30.4 (12) F50

Scratch Messieurs 12,5 Km

1 312 BRÜGGER Michel 1981 TV Boesingen 42:37.6 (1) M20

2 63 MESZAROS Thomas 1978 CA Belfaux 43:49.0 (2) M20

3 187 CONUS Thierry 1976 CS Vallée du Flon 44:57.0 (3) M20

4 328 HASLER Marius 1961 TSV Düdingen MAHU 45:36.6 (1) M40

5 155 JENNI Adrian 1979 TSV Düdingen MAHU 45:52.3 (4) M20
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6 4 NICOLET Claude 1967 CA Farvagny 46:08.6 (2) M40

7 281 VONLANTHEN Patrick 1974 Vouvry 46:13.9 (5) M20

8 235 STURNY Florian 1982 LAT Sense 46:26.0 (6) M20

9 194 GOLLIARD Christophe 1971 CA Belfaux 46:27.6 (7) M20

10 151 KREIENBÜHL Christian 1973 CA Marly 46:46.5 (8) M20

11 96 BUCHS Sebastien 1982 CARC Romont 47:16.3 (9) M20

12 48 POCHON Patrick 1961 SA Bulle 47:21.0 (3) M40

13 82 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS Marsens 47:23.4 (1) M50

14 43 CLÉMENT Patrick 1972 SA Bulle 47:35.0 (10) M20

15 23 PITTET André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 47:38.4 (4) M40

16 225 HUBER Erich 1981 LAT Sense 47:44.0 (11) M20

17 217 BIRBAUM Pascal 1978 LAT Sense 47:48.1 (12) M20

18 19 SCAIOLA Jean-Philippe 1975 Vuadens 47:55.8 (13) M20

19 72 PICCAND Cédric 1975 CA Farvagny 48:17.8 (14) M20

20 319 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella 48:40.4 (5) M40

21 334 ROMANENS Pierre 1973 CA Farvagny 48:45.7 (15) M20

22 279 BOHN Pascal 1968 SA Bulle 48:49.4 (6) M40

23 243 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 CARC Romont 49:00.5 (16) M20

24 56 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 FC Porsel - le Crêt - St-Marti 49:10.9 (17) M20

25 297 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny 49:30.0 (2) M50

26 283 DANIEL Christophe 1973 Marsens 49:31.9 (18) M20

27 298 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 Villeneuve FR 49:55.5 (19) M20

28 327 CHARRIÈRE Eric 1983 FSG Charmey 50:01.4 (20) M20

29 11 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 50:03.4 (21) M20

30 302 DEMIERRE Stéphane 1990 CARC Romont 50:06.4 (1) M19

31 318 SALLIN Dimitri 1988 SA Bulle 50:09.0 (22) M20

32 329 BALMER Eric 1965 FSG Charmey 50:17.7 (7) M40

33 263 BLATTER Stefan 1979 TV Boesingen 50:22.3 (23) M20

34 270 REYNAUD David 1975 CARC Romont 50:25.1 (24) M20

35 333 SINGY Nicolas 1975 Villarlod 50:34.9 (25) M20

36 202 DESSIBOURG Valentin 1986 CS Hauteville 50:51.6 (26) M20

37 292 RAUBER Sebastien 1990 Charmey 50:55.5 (2) M19

38 313 BARRAS Julien 1970 ACPM Matran 51:00.8 (27) M20

39 230 MABBOUX Joël 1986 LAT Sense 51:02.7 (28) M20

40 303 RIEDER Damien 1972 Montet 51:05.8 (29) M20

41 269 BOUCHER Gilles 1957 CA Belfaux 51:16.2 (3) M50

42 70 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC Romont 51:38.1 (30) M20

43 275 FLEURY Lucien (1993) 1990 CARC Romont 51:38.8 (3) M19

44 197 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 Fribourg 51:49.3 (4) M50

45 220 BUCHS Willy 1964 LAT Sense 52:04.8 (8) M40

46 138 PERROUD François 1966 CARC Romont 52:20.9 (9) M40

47 307 PASQUIER Christophe 1980 CS Marsens 52:32.0 (31) M20

48 241 MOTA-LOPES Luis 1967 LAT Sense 52:41.3 (10) M40

49 79 BOSSEL Jean-Noël 1959 ACPM Matran 52:48.3 (11) M40

50 173 BURRI Bruno 1970 TSV Düdingen MAHU 52:59.2 (32) M20

51 153 JOYE Jean-Claude 1962 CA Belfaux 53:22.0 (12) M40

52 335 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CS Marsens 53:25.3 (33) M20

53 71 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens 53:29.0 (13) M40

54 301 DESSIBOURG Benoît 1983 Glisse Club Romont 53:30.2 (34) M20

55 306 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC Romont 53:31.1 (14) M40
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56 239 ZBINDEN Joseph 1948 LAT Sense 53:37.4 (1) M60

57 18 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CA Farvagny 53:38.2 (5) M50

58 123 BOSSY Jean-Daniel 1946 Sporting Club Broyard 53:53.3 (2) M60

59 226 JENNY Peter 1956 LAT Sense 54:03.0 (6) M50

60 305 PETITE Xavier 1970 ACPM Matran 54:03.7 (35) M20

61 330 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 Charmey 54:18.3 (15) M40

62 149 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles 54:19.8 (36) M20

63 267 FAVRE Sébastien 1970 CS Vallée du Flon 54:22.1 (37) M20

64 236 UDRY Matthias 1988 LAT Sense 54:25.7 (38) M20

65 30 GEINOZ Antoine 1959 CA Farvagny 54:27.7 (16) M40

66 159 VOILLAT François 1959 CA Belfaux 54:28.8 (17) M40

67 27 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 CA Belfaux 54:34.6 (7) M50

68 321 GLANNAZ Marcel 1951 CA Farvagny 54:40.4 (8) M50

69 45 MAURON Gérard 1956 CARC Romont 54:46.3 (9) M50

70 304 FRAGNIÈRE Benoît 1959 SA Bulle 54:49.1 (18) M40

71 223 GUGLER Yvan 1990 LAT Sense 54:53.4 (4) M19

72 203 BERSET Philippe 1978 CA Farvagny 55:01.8 (39) M20

73 331 CURRAT Stéphane 1975 CA Farvagny 55:04.7 (40) M20

74 135 FREIBURGHAUS Philippe 1964 ACPM Matran 55:18.8 (19) M40

75 211 ODY Damien 1971 Sorens 55:21.0 (41) M20

76 240 ZURKINDEN Andreas 1965 LAT Sense 55:24.2 (20) M40

77 168 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 55:27.8 (10) M50

78 120 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC Romont 55:31.6 (21) M40

79 78 AEBISCHER Christian 1962 CS Vallée du Flon 55:37.6 (22) M40

80 109 BUCHS Edouard 1951 Cremo SA 55:43.3 (11) M50

81 107 SUGNAUX Maurice 1961 CARC Romont 55:47.1 (23) M40

82 117 KOLLY Jacques 1972 ACPM Matran 55:50.4 (42) M20

83 53 BRODARD Damien 1971 CS Hauteville 55:51.6 (43) M20

84 340 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 ACPM Matran 55:52.4 (24) M40

85 323 LIARD Arnaud 1990 FC La Sionge 55:52.7 (5) M19

86 324 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 Bulle 55:55.5 (44) M20

87 343 MATHYS Roland 1968 TSV Heitenried 56:04.0 (25) M40

88 350 DOUSSE Georges 1968 CA Marly 56:05.4 (26) M40

89 237 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense 56:11.6 (45) M20

90 290 MOOSER Markus 1974 Charmey 56:13.8 (46) M20

91 126 MAURON Vincent 1984 CARC Romont 56:14.3 (47) M20

92 51 REY Jean-Sébastien 1968 A travers Cugy 56:18.3 (27) M40

93 282 MAILLARD Christian 1972 FC Gumefens 56:19.5 (48) M20

94 22 REPOND Jérôme (1992) 1990 CS Hauteville 56:20.2 (6) M19

95 234 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT Sense 56:21.5 (12) M50

96 178 HAEBERGER Bernard 1978 Chouettes-Team 56:22.3 (49) M20

97 124 CURRAT Christian 1954 CS Vallée du Flon 56:23.7 (13) M50

98 42 WÜST Hugo 1943 TV Bösingen 56:25.8 (3) M60

99 332 PYTHON Vincent 1975 Vuisternens-en-Ogoz 56:29.2 (50) M20

100 115 KOLLY Lucien 1986 CS Hauteville 56:31.2 (51) M20

101 73 GAVILLET Philippe 1966 CA Farvagny 56:33.8 (28) M40

102 284 MOOSER André 1965 CARC Romont 56:44.1 (29) M40

103 83 PINHO Candido 1964 CACP Fribourg 56:52.8 (30) M40

104 300 MAILLARD Eric 1962 CARC Romont 56:54.4 (31) M40

105 161 MINNIG Hugo (1993) 1990 CS Hauteville 56:55.5 (7) M19
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106 156 SCHINDLER Jacques 1951 Montée de Nozon 56:59.1 (14) M50

107 339 RAEMY Ilo 1973 TSV Heitenried 57:10.3 (52) M20

108 246 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 Epalinges 57:18.6 (4) M60

109 229 KUNZ Martin 1952 LAT Sense 57:23.3 (15) M50

110 167 BOURQUIN Philippe 1958 ACPM Matran 57:36.0 (16) M50

111 177 LUEKE Michael 1962 SA Bulle 57:40.3 (32) M40

112 277 VILLERMAULAZ Benoît 1977 FSG Charmey 57:47.8 (53) M20

113 257 BAECHLER Gilbert 1970 TSV Rechthalten 57:51.9 (54) M20

114 204 COLLAUD Olivier 1976 Chouettes-Team 57:58.3 (55) M20

115 147 DAFFLON Henri 1963 ACPM Matran 57:58.8 (33) M40

116 214 BARRAS Michel 1955 CS Hauteville 58:08.8 (17) M50

117 20 ROSSIER Marcel 1959 CS Vallée du Flon 58:17.9 (34) M40

118 242 SCHALLER Manfred 1967 LAT Sense 58:26.3 (35) M40

119 262 PAUCHARD Bruno 1949 TV Boesingen 58:29.6 (18) M50

120 3 WAELTI Albert 1969 ACPM Matran 58:30.2 (56) M20

121 38 CURRAT Vincent 1988 CS Vallée du Flon 58:31.6 (57) M20

122 16 ANGELOZ Henri 1964 CACP Fribourg 58:40.9 (36) M40

123 247 GACHET Yvan 1980 Bouloz 58:46.9 (58) M20

124 49 CLÉMENT Benoit 1967 Chouettes-Team 58:55.3 (37) M40

125 231 SCHNEUWLY Alex 1990 LAT Sense 58:56.9 (8) M19

126 266 AEBY Pierre 1948 CA Marly 58:57.7 (5) M60

127 37 RUFFIEUX Stéphane 1980 SC Les Chevalets Cerniat 59:04.9 (59) M20

128 326 NUOFFER Julien 1974 CA Belfaux 59:08.7 (60) M20

129 233 SCHÖPFER Franz 1984 LAT Sense 59:11.9 (61) M20

130 108 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue 59:13.6 (38) M40

131 347 DÉBAZ Philippe 1978 Rossenges 59:14.4 (62) M20

132 130 BORGOGNON Julien 1945 Sporting Club Broyard 59:25.7 (6) M60

133 180 KLAUS Patrick 1961 TSV Rechthalten 59:27.7 (39) M40

134 190 DUPASQUIER Steve (1991) 1990 Vuadens 59:39.1 (9) M19

135 154 TERCIER Christophe 1970 Team Lysalp 59:40.3 (63) M20

136 81 SANTOS Celestino 1955 CACP Fribourg 59:42.3 (19) M50

137 32 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 Chouettes-Team 59:46.9 (40) M40

138 67 BUTTY Roger 1963 Ecublens 59:48.1 (41) M40

139 54 MONNEY Jean-Claude 1958 CA Belfaux 1h00:02.8 (20) M50

140 94 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon 1h00:03.5 (42) M40

141 89 CURRAT Bruno 1962 Châtel-St-Denis 1h00:04.0 (43) M40

142 351 BARRAS Jean-François 1958 Sâles 1h00:05.6 (21) M50

143 65 CURRAT Philippe 1957 CS Vallée du Flon 1h00:08.3 (22) M50

144 349 MACHERET Bernard 1965 CA Farvagny 1h00:17.1 (44) M40

145 69 DORTHE Sébastien 1974 Chésalles-sur-Oron 1h00:25.3 (64) M20

146 280 ULDRY Jean-Marc 1964 FSG Charmey 1h00:34.0 (45) M40

147 276 GERMANN Christian 1952 Vauderens 1h00:34.9 (23) M50

148 222 DE GASPARO Charles-Etienne 1966 LAT Sense 1h00:37.2 (46) M40

149 7 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 FSG Sâles 1h00:47.8 (65) M20

150 52 RAST Jacques 1948 CACP Fribourg 1h00:56.7 (7) M60

151 13 BROCH Marcel 1966 TSV Rechthalten 1h01:07.3 (47) M40

152 127 BOBES Gilles 1956 CACP Fribourg 1h01:11.3 (24) M50

153 311 DORTHE Pierre-Alain 1964 ACPM Matran 1h01:14.4 (48) M40

154 90 BALMER Jonathan (1993) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h01:18.5 (10) M19

155 14 EGGIMAN Ruedi 1947 FSG Bulle 1h01:53.6 (8) M60
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156 80 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CA Farvagny 1h01:59.9 (9) M60

157 77 KOLLY Christian 1967 CA Farvagny 1h02:01.3 (49) M40

158 24 PROBST Guillaume (1991) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h02:04.1 (11) M19

159 182 GOBET Didier 1963 CA Farvagny 1h02:12.2 (50) M40

160 92 REMI Charles 1953 CA Belfaux 1h02:21.1 (25) M50

161 337 CHAPPALLEY Nicolas 1965 FSG Charmey 1h02:22.2 (51) M40

162 75 BRÜGGER Jérémie (1991 ) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h02:27.4 (12) M19

163 44 GRANDGIRARD Pierre-André 1963 A travers Cugy 1h02:29.6 (52) M40

164 85 MILLASSON André 1943 Châtel-St-Denis 1h02:38.9 (10) M60

165 216 BAECHLER Fabio 1990 LAT Sense 1h02:46.6 (13) M19

166 224 HERR Willi 1942 LAT Sense 1h02:48.5 (11) M60

167 114 CHARRIÈRE Henri 1957 St-Martin 1h02:50.2 (26) M50

168 295 MUTZENBERG Roland 1965 Cambe-Gouilles 1h03:00.1 (53) M40

169 33 BRÜLHART Patrice 1977 Chouettes-Team 1h03:16.8 (66) M20

170 152 RICHOZ Pascal 1971 CARC Romont 1h03:19.0 (67) M20

171 189 CLÉMENT Jean-Claude 1938 Broc 1h03:26.2 (12) M60

172 76 KOLLY Daniel 1957 CA Farvagny 1h03:32.4 (27) M50

173 287 PERRIARD Julien 1989 Vuarmarens 1h03:38.4 (14) M19

174 338 SCHOUWEY Jérôme (1993) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h03:42.4 (15) M19

175 228 KÜFFER Walter 1952 LAT Sense 1h03:50.5 (28) M50

176 166 RISSE Etienne 1963 CS Hauteville 1h03:52.7 (54) M40

177 199 VIEIRA DE SOUSA Antonio 1958 CACP Fribourg 1h03:56.2 (29) M50

178 249 DÉNERVAUD Claude 1979 Bouloz 1h03:59.3 (68) M20

179 322 JEMMELY Olivier 1969 CARC Romont 1h04:00.1 (69) M20

180 84 CHERVET Roland 1944 Sporting Club Broyard 1h04:22.7 (13) M60

181 342 BUTTY Christian 1965 Sâles 1h04:25.5 (55) M40

182 265 COLLIARD Jean-Louis 1964 Châtel-St-Denis 1h04:27.5 (56) M40

183 144 MERCANTON Patrick 1957 CS Vallée du Flon 1h04:31.8 (30) M50

184 143 GUISOLAN François 1970 ACPM Matran 1h04:33.0 (70) M20

185 258 MENOUD Dominique 1969 La Joux 1h04:36.8 (71) M20

186 137 ALVAREZ José 1961 CACP Fribourg 1h04:59.0 (57) M40

187 268 RAEMY Bruno 1954 ACPM Matran 1h05:16.3 (31) M50

188 261 REICHENBACH Jean 1940 Granges 1h05:23.6 (14) M60

189 278 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey 1h05:59.0 (32) M50

190 118 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS Hauteville 1h06:13.6 (33) M50

191 112 MAILLARD Cédric 1983 Equipe à sept Porsel 1h06:24.6 (72) M20

192 98 BATTIAZ Samuel 1980 CS Vallée du Flon 1h06:26.7 (73) M20

193 320 METTRAUX René 1967 ACPM Matran 1h06:27.4 (58) M40

194 87 SILVA Diamantino 1963 CACP Fribourg 1h06:31.4 (59) M40

195 162 CARREL Pierre-Emmanuel 1964 ACPM Matran 1h07:21.0 (60) M40

196 102 NESTOLA Marcello 1960 ACPM Matran 1h07:48.9 (61) M40

197 314 JORDAN Pierre-Alain 1969 CS Neirivue 1h09:01.1 (74) M20

198 134 ROBADEY Félix 1944 FSG Bulle 1h09:09.8 (15) M60

199 111 BUCHS Marc (1991) 1990 CS Hauteville 1h09:15.9 (16) M19

200 244 DEVAUD André 1943 Pied du Jura 1h09:21.2 (16) M60

201 248 MAILLARD Yannik 1979 Siviriez 1h09:37.8 (75) M20

202 346 DURGNAT Jacques 1945 Chernex 1h09:44.6 (17) M60

203 121 THURRE Gabriel 1955 CACP Fribourg 1h09:53.1 (34) M50

204 192 SCHALLER Raphaël 1957 ACPM Matran 1h10:42.2 (35) M50

205 294 MARLETEZ Blaise 1958 Cambe Gouilles 1h10:59.8 (36) M50
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206 316 BURGY Yves 1964 Avry 1h11:38.2 (62) M40

207 254 CHASSOT Joseph 1948 Givisiez 1h11:48.6 (18) M60

208 253 BOURQUI Christian 1971 CA Fribourg 1h11:49.2 (76) M20

209 196 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SA Bulle 1h12:16.4 (37) M50

210 105 CURRAT Marcel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 1h12:48.6 (38) M50

211 5 FRACHEBOUD René 1950 Chouettes-Team 1h13:22.1 (39) M50

212 296 CORBOZ Martin 1959 Cugy 1h13:30.9 (63) M40

213 238 WAEBER René 1959 LAT Sense 1h13:34.1 (64) M40

214 264 ROD Dominique 1964 Footing Club Lausanne 1h13:49.8 (65) M40

215 172 YERLY Olivier 1983 CS Hauteville 1h14:14.5 (77) M20

216 60 TISSOT Michel 1947 FSG Broc 1h14:39.9 (19) M60

217 93 CASTELLA Jean-Marc 1964 SA Bulle 1h19:27.1 (66) M40

218 308 MICHELLOD Paul 1947 Footing Chalet 1h26:55.8 (20) M60

219 353 GREMAUD Gerald 1939 CARC Romont 1h29:09.8 (21) M60


